

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Coram:- R. M. SAVANT, J.

Date:- 11th November, 2009

P.C.

The above appeal was passed over at the instance of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants on the ground that the Advocate on record Mr. Amey Kakodkar was busy in another Court. It is called out again. None appear for the appellants, hence adjourned for three weeks.

S.O. 09.12.2009.

R. M. SAVANT, J.

lh/.