

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Amey Kakodkar, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- U. D. SALVI, J.

Date:- 17th February, 2010

P.C.

It is submitted on behalf of the appellants that only contesting parties are respondent nos.1 and 2 the plaintiffs in the suit wherein impugned judgment and decree was passed.

2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2 returnable on 17/3/2010.

3. Appellants to issue private notice to the rest of the respondents i.e co-defendants in the suit for procuring their presence before the Court.

U. D. SALVI, J.

vn