

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri Amey Kakodkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Shri Cleofato Almeida Coutinho, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.20.

Coram:- N. A. BRITTO, J.

Date:- 6th April, 2010

P.C.:-

Appellants represented by learned Counsel Shri Amey Kakodkar. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by learned Counsel Shri C. A. Coutinho. Respondent No.20 is represented by learned Counsel Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar. Respondent Nos.3 to 19 and 21 to 22(f) have not been served so far. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellants submits that notices be issued to them. Let notices be issued to the said Respondents returnable in the third week after Summer Vacation i.e. 22-6-2010.

N. A. BRITTO, J.

RD.