

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2010**

Shri Fondu Ram Gaonkar  
and others.

... Appellants

versus

Smt. Lourencia Pinto  
and others.

... Respondents

Shri Amey Kakodkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

**CORAM : N. A. BRITTO, J.**

**DATE : 27TH APRIL, 2010.**

**P.C.:-**

At the request of learned Counsel stand over to Thursday,  
29-4-2010 for admission as well as for consideration of Civil Application.

**N. A. BRITTO, J.**

RD