

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009**

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10  
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Amey Kakodkar, advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Cleofato Almeida Coutinho, advocate for R.1 & R.2.

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, advocate for the respondent no.3 to 19, 21 to 22(1).

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 30th August, 2010

P.C:

After arguing the matter for some time, Mr. A.Kakodkar, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. C.A. Coutinho, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek time to explore the possibility of settlement. At their request, stand over for three weeks.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

Stand over to 20/09/2010.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

ap/-