

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. V.A. Lawande, advocate for appellants.

Mr. Cleofato Almeida Coutinho, advocate For R.1 & R.2

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 18th November, 2010

P.C:

Mr. Lawande, learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to re-formulate the substantial questions of law. He also seeks leave produce compilation of relevant documents.

Leave granted.

The same be filed within a period of two weeks. No further time will be granted.

Stand over to 9/12/2010.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

ap/-