

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. V. A. Lawande, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 19, 21 to
22(f).

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 9th December, 2010

P.C.

At the request of Mr. Lawande, learned Counsel for the appellants, time to reformulate and submit substantial questions of law and for filing compilation of relevant documents is extended till 22nd December, 2010. It is made clear that on any ground further extension will not be granted and the matter will be taken up on the next date. S.O. to 18th January, 2011.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

SMA