

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. P. Kaur, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. A. Matonkar, Advocate for the Respondents no.3-19,21,22(f).

Coram:- A. S. GADKARI, J.

Date:- 18th September, 2014

P.C.:

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submit that the appellants have already deposited the necessary charges for preparation of paper book. The registry is directed to verify the same.

If the said charges are not deposited till date, in that event the appellants are directed to furnish private paper book within a period for 3 months thereafter. The appellants shall furnish copy of the private paper book to the respondents well in advance.

S. O. 3 months.

A. S. GADKARI, J.

ap/-