

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. P. Kaur, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 5th October, 2015

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the appellants, leave to carry out the amendment forthwith.

2. Place the matter for final hearing next week.

F. M. REIS, J.

ssm.