

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,

... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... Respondents

None for the appellants.

Mr. Cleofato Almeida Coutinho, Advocate for the respondents No.1
& 2.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 20th November, 2015

P.C.:

None for the appellants. For dismissal on 27th November,
2015.

F. M. REIS, J.

ssm.