

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS., ... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. A. Kamat, Advocate holding for Shri V. A. Lawande,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 7th March 2018

P.C.

Learned Advocate appearing for the Appellants submits that an application to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.2 on record has been filed under STA No.3771 of 2017 and office objections have been cleared. The same to be tagged alongwith this file.

2. Stands over on 14.03.2018.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*