

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS., ... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. Ankita Kamat, Advocate holding for Shri Vishnuprasad Lawande, Advocate for the Appellants.

Shri Shailesh Redkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 2nd April 2018

P.C.

Shri Redkar, learned Advocate for the respondent no. 1 submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent nos. 2(a) to 2(d).

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

EV