

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS., ... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. Ankita Kamat holding for Shri Vishnuprasad Lawande,
Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri I. Santimano holding for Shri C.A. Coutinho, Advocate for
the Respondents No.1 & 2.
Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondents No.3 to 9.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 4th February 2019

P.C.:

At the instance of the learned Advocate for the appellants and
by consent, list in the final hearing Board of March, 2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

NH