

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2009

SHRI FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND
10 ORS.

.... Appellants

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS. **Respondents**

None for the Appellants.

Shri C. A. Coutinho, Advocate for Respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Rosette Pereira, Advocate for Respondents No.3 to 19 and 21 to 22(f).

Coram :- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

Date : - 25th February, 2021

P.C.:

When the matter is called out, today also no one represent the appellant. Same was the situation as on 29.01.2021. Since the appeal is of the year 2009, by way of indulgence, re-notify on 05.03.2021, first on board.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

msr.