

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.63/2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR
AND 10 ORS.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21
ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. C. A. Coutinho, Advocate *for the Respondents No.1 and 2.*

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 8th September 2022

P.C.:

1. Mr. C. A. Coutinho appeared for some of the respondents.
2. None for the appellants. Stand over to 23.09.2022. If there is no appearance on behalf of the appellants on the next date, the Court may consider dismissing this appeal for non-prosecution.

M. S. SONAK, J.