

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM
GAONKAR AND 10 ORS.APPELLANTS

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO
AND 21 ORS.RESPONDENTS

**Mr. I. Santimano holding for Mr. C.A. Coutinho, Advocate for
the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.**

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER 2022

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 2, stand over after vacation.

M. S. SONAK, J.