

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.63 OF 2009**

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10  
ORS.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

**CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.**

**DATED :- 31st August, 2023**

None for the parties. Stand over to 07/09/2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**