

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.63/2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND
10 ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO & 21 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sudesh Usgaonkar with Ms Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocates
for the Respondent No.20.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 19th APRIL 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr Sudesh Usgaonkar appears for respondent no.20. The appellants have not appeared for the last two occasions. Accordingly, stand over to 13.06.2024 under the caption "directions/disposal".

M. S. SONAK, J.