



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.63 OF 2009

SHRI. FONDU RAM GAONKAR AND 10
ORS.,
Versus

... APPELLANTS

SMT. LOURENCIA PINTO AND 21 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vishnuprasad Lawande with Mr. Parimal Redkar, Advocates for
the Appellants.

Mr. Cleofato Almeida Coutinho, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and
2.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 14th June, 2024

P.C.

1. Mr. Lawande appears for the Appellants now and undertakes that
he will argue the matter on next date.
2. Stand over to 05.07.2024 for final hearing.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.